Bahrain - 7th National Arabian Horse
Show (National Championship)

Sakhir, Bahrain

27 Feb 2016, Yearling Colts

A

Position Horse Score

1st Name: ZAEEM AL 90.63
JABRIYEH
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR JABER
SAEED ALI
KAMBASH
Breeder: AL
JABRIYAH STUD

2nd Name: NASSER AL 90.13
SULTANA
Colour: Bay
Owner: MR ALI
ABDULRASOOL
MIRZA ALI
Breeder: AL
SULTANA STUD

3rd Name: KEYAN AL 89.63
NIBRAS
Colour: Bay
Owner: MR S HASAN
NOAMAN ISMAEEL
MAHFOODH
Breeder: AL NIBRAS
STUD

4th Name: VITORIOS AL 89.13
NASEEM
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MR ALI
ABDULHASSAIN ISA
AHMED ALJAMRI
Breeder: MR ALI
ABDULHASSAIN ISA
AHMED ALJAMRI
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A

TYPE 18.50

m 18.00
TR 17.50
T 16.00
Yo 19.00

A

P 19.00

KLl Ho

19.00
B&T 17.50
LEGS 15.50

MOVE picRY)

KLl Ho

A
P 19.00
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16.50

A
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18.50
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MOVE RVHY

19.00
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16.00
19.00

18.50
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18.00
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19.00
19.00
19.00
16.00
18.50



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: NAJEM VIP
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MR HAITHAM
AHMED MANSOOR
NAYEM

Breeder: MR
HAITHAM AHMED
MANSOOR NAYEM

89.13

Name: BARRAQ AL
RAYAS

Colour: Bay

Owner: MR
MOHAMED NAJEEB
JASSIM RASHED
JASSIM AL MANAAEI
Breeder: MR
MOHAMED NAJEEB
JASSIM RASHED
JASSIM AL MANAAEI

88.25

Name: WARD AL
MUHALHAL

Colour: Grey

Owner: MR ALI
SAEED ALI ABDULLA
ALl

Breeder: MR
HUSSAIN JAFFAR
ABDULLA
MOHAMED

87.88

Name: SHAHEEN IBN 87.5
BASHIR

Colour: Bay

Owner: MR ABDULLA

AHMED SHAHEEN

AL MADAHKI

Breeder: MR

ABDULLA AHMED

SHAHEEN AL

MADAHKI

A

19.00

kit

18.50
TR 13.00
15.00
19.00

A
TYPE 18.00

18.00

B&T 17.50

LEGS 15.50

(oA 38 18.00

A
TYPE 18.50

18.50
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LEGS 15.50
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A
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i
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18.00
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18.50
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18.00
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18.00
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16.00
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18.50
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18.00
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18.00
18.00
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18.00
18.00
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18.50
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18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

19.00
18.50
18.50
15.50
18.00

18.50
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.00

17.50
17.50
18.00
16.00
18.50



9th Name: KARRAR AL 87.25
SHAHAB
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR FADHEL
ABBAS HUSSAIN
ALJAMRI
Breeder: MR FADHEL
ABBAS HUSSAIN
ALJAMRI

Judges

A O Renata Schibler, CH
B = Cedes Bakker, NL
C = Wladystaw Guziuk, PL

A

18.00

18.00
B&T 17.50
LEGS 15.00
(oA 38 18.50

18.00
17.50
14.50
18.00

18.50
18.50
17.50
15.00
18.50

18.50
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.00



Sakhir, Bahrain
27 Feb 2016, Yearling Colts

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Horse

Name: NOOR AL
SATRAWI

Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MR KHALIL
EBRAHIM HABIB
HASAN MUTAWA AL
SENDI

Breeder: MR KHALIL
EBRAHIM HABIB
HASAN MUTAWA AL
SENDI

Name: WARITH AL
NASEEM

Colour: Grey
Owner: MR KHLIL
EBRAHIM ALI
MUKHTAR
Breeder: AJMAN
STUD

Name: A.Y. SALEEL
Colour: Bay

Owner: MR ABDULLA
YOUSIF AHMED
MOHAMMED
Breeder: MR
ABDULLA YOUSIF
AHMED MOHAMMED

Name: EYASS AL
SHAHAB

Colour: Bay

Owner: MR FADHEL
ABBAS HUSSAIN
ALJAMRI

Breeder: MR FADHEL
ABBAS HUSSAIN
ALJAMRI

Score
91.25

89.13

88.5

88.38
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A

TYPE 19.00

EEC 100
17,50
15.50
19.50

A
TYPE 19.00

m 19.50
17.50
15.00
18.50

A
TYPE 18.00

BEU 18.00
18.00
16.00
18.00

A
TYPE 18.00

18.00
B&T 17.50
LEGS 16.00
(oA 38 18.00

19.00
19.50
18.00
15.00
19.50

19.00
19.00
18.00
15.50
18.00

18.50
18.00
18.50
16.00
18.00

18.50
18.00
17.50
15.50
18.50

19.00
19.00
18.50
16.00
19.50

19.00
19.00
18.00
15.00
18.00

19.00
18.50
18.50
15.50
18.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
16.00
18.50

19.50
19.00
18.00
15.50
19.50

18.50
19.00
17.50
15.50
18.00

18.00
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.00

18.50
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.50



5th

6th

7th

Judges

Name: WADEE AL
ANOOD

Colour: Grey
Owner: MS AL
ANOOD
SHARAFUDDIN
ABDULLA
SHARAFUDDIN
ALGAOUD
Breeder: AL ANOOD
STABLE

Name: MAYMON AL
KHAWTER

Colour: Bay

Owner: MR HUSSAIN
QASIM GHULOOM
AMANALLA ASAD
MALEK

Breeder: AL
KHAWTER STABLE

Name: MOAYYAD AL
SAFEER

Colour: Grey

Owner: MR SAYED
SALEH EBRAHIM
KADHEM HASHIM
Breeder: MR SAYED
SALEH EBRAHIM
KADHEM HASHIM

Name: GHAZAL AL
ANOOD

Colour: Bay

Owner: MR
SHARAFUDDIN
ABDULLA
SHARAFUDDIN
ABDULLA ALGAOUD
Breeder: AL ANOOD
STUD

A &z Renata Schibler, CH

B = Cedes Bakker, NL

C = Wladystaw Guziuk, PL
E = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

88

87.63

86.88

A

18.50

19.00
TS 17.50
15.50
18.50

A
TYPE 19.00

m 19.00
TR 13.00
T 16.00
Y 15.00

bt EQ

A
T 158.00
18.00

TR 13.00
16.00
18.00

18.00
17.00
15.50
18.00

18.50
18.00
17.50
15.50
17.50

B

17.50
17.50
17.50
15.00
17.50

18.50
18.50
17.50
15.50
18.50

18.00
18.00
17.50
15.50
17.50

C
18.50
18.00
17.50
15.00
18.00

No detailed scorecard available

18.50
18.50
17.50
15.50
17.50

18.00
18.50
18.00
15.00
17.50

18.00
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.00



Sakhir, Bahrain

27 Feb 2016, Colts 2
years

Position Horse

1st Name: THAHAB
AJMAN
Colour: Bay
Owner: AL NIBRAS
STUD
Breeder: AJMAN
STUD

2nd Name: MIZO
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MR. KHALIL
EBRAHIM HABIB
HASAN MUTAWA
ALSENDI
Breeder: MR. KHALIL
EBRAHIM HABIB
HASAN MUTAWA
ALSENDI

3rd Name: D JALLAB
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR. ALI
MOHAMED QAMBAR
HAJEEH
Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

4th Name: BASHEER AL
SHAKOURA
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MR.
ABDULREDHA ISA
AHMED MOHAMED
MEARA)
Breeder:
SHAKHOURA FARM

Score
90.38

89.75

89.5

89.13
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A

TYPE 19.00
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16.00
19.00

A
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18.00
17.50
16.00
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18.50
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18.00
18.00
15.50
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5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: AALI SULTAN
Colour: Grey

Owner: MR. ALI
ABDULLA ALI
ALAALI

Breeder: A'ALI STUD

Name: HISHAM AL
SHAKHOURA
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR.
MOHAMMED
WAHEED HASAN
ALAALI

Breeder:
SHAKHOURA ARM

Name: ASEEL AL
KHAWALED
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MR.
MOHAMED MERZA
HASAN SALMAN
ALKHALAF
Breeder: AL
KHAWALED STUD

Name: RAHIB AL-
ORASIA

Colour: Dark Bay
Owner: MS. MUNA
SALEH A ALRASHED
Breeder: MS. MUNA
SALEH A ALRASHED

Name: YASSOB AL
SULTANA

Colour: Bay

Owner: MR. SADEQ
YUSUF AHMED
HASAN KHALAF
Breeder: AL
SULTANA STUD

88.88

88.5

88

87.88

87.63

A

19.00

i

19.00
TS 17.50
15.00
18.00

A
TYPE 18.50
18.50

B&T 18.50
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A
TYPE 18.00
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TS 17.50
T 15.50
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A
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A
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18.00
15.00
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18.00
18.00
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16.00
18.00

19.00
19.00
18.00
15.50
18.50

18.00
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.50

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
16.00
18.00

17.50
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.50

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.00
18.50

18.00
18.50
17.50
16.00
18.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.00



10th Name: SHARQ AL
RASHEDDIAH
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR.
MOHAMMED
JAAFAR ALI
ALMAWLANI
Breeder: AL
RASHEDIAH STUD

11th Name: BADER AL
NAJEEBAT
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR.
MOHAMMED YUSUF
MOHAMED
ALMAARAFI
Breeder: AL
NAJEEBAT STUD

12th Name: SINDBAD AL
MOHANNA
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MR.
ABDULLAHAKH M
KARAM
Breeder: AL
MOHANNA STABLES

13th Name: MUKHTAR AL
AEFE
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR.
HUSSAIN ALI
AHMED
ALMUSHAIMEA
Breeder: MR.
HUSSAIN ALI
AHMED
ALMUSHAIMEA

Judges

A o Renata Schibler, CH

B = Cedes Bakker, NL

D = Susan Mary Woodhouse, GB
E = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

86.5

86.38

85.5

85.25

A

17.50

i
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B&T 17.50
LEGS 15.50
MOVE RV

A
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A
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17.50

18.00
17.50
17.50
15.00
17.50

17.50
18.00
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17.50

17.50
17.00
17.50
15.50
17.50



Sakhir, Bahrain
27 Feb 2016, Colts 3

years
Position Horse
1st Name: S.S. ZILZAL
Colour: Bay
Owner: ALAA
HAMMAD FROM AL-
AMEER STUD

Breeder: MR SULTAN
MOHAMED KHALIFA
HAMAD ALYAHYAEE

2nd Name: FORELOCK'S
LACOSTE
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MR ABDULLA
AHMED SHAHEEN
AL MADAHKI
Breeder:
FORELOCK'S
ARABIANS

3rd Name: NIBRAS

Colour: Grey
Owner: MR
MAHMOOD
ABDULQADER ALI
DAWOOD SALMAN
Breeder: MR
MAHMOOD
ABDULQADER ALI
DAWOOD SALMAN

4th Name: KHAEEL AL-
ORASIA
Colour: Bay
Owner: MS MUNA
SALEH A ALRASHED
Breeder: MS MUNA
SALEH A ALRASHED

Score
90.75

89

89

88.88
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A

TYPE 18.50

BEU 1850
18.00
16.00
18.50

A
TYPE 18.00

m 18.00
17.50
15.50
18.50

A
TYPE 18.50

m 18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

A
18.00
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18.00
TS 17.50
15.50
18.00

19.00
19.00
18.50
16.00
19.00

19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

19.00
19.00
18.50
15.50
18.50

19.00
19.00
18.50
16.00
19.00

18.50
18.00
18.00
15.50
19.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

19.00
19.00
18.00
16.00
18.50

19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

18.50
19.00
18.00
15.50
18.00



5th Name: AL MORTAJAZ 88.75
MS
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR JAAFAR S
MOHSIN NIMAH AL
ALAWI
Breeder: MANDARA
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

6th Name: FORELOCK'S 88.38
ALFAHAD
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MR ABDULLA
AHMED SHAHEEN
AL MADAHKI
Breeder:
FORELOCK'S
ARABIANS

7th Name: NEJDY AL 87.5
RASHEDIAH
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR EBRAHIM
KHALIL EBRAHIM
HUSAIN FATHI
Breeder: AL
RASHEDIAH STUD

8th Name: AMIR AL ZAIN 86.88
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR ALI
HAMEED ABDULLA
JASIM ABDULATIF
Breeder: DR.
BASHAR MUSTAFA
JAAFAR ALSAYED

Judges

A & Renata Schibler, CH

C = Wladystaw Guziuk, PL

D = Susan Mary Woodhouse, GB
E = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

A

18.50

i

18.00
B&T 18.00
LEGS 16.00
(oA 38 18.00

A
TYPE 18.00

18.00

B&T 18.50
LEGS 15.00

y(eA" 38 18.00

A
P 18.00

18.00

iR

B&T 18.00

15.50
18.00
A
18.00
m 18.00
TS 17.50
15.50
18.00

18.50
18.00
16.00
18.50

18.00
18.00
17.50
15.00
18.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

18.50
18.50
17.50
15.00
18.00

18.00
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.00

18.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.00

18.00
18.00
17.50
15.50
18.00

18.00
18.00
17.50
15.00
18.00



Sakhir, Bahrain
27 Feb 2016, Stallions 4-6

years

Position Horse Score

1st Name: ZOTHAR 91.75
Colour: Bay

Owner: MR SAEED
JAFFAR ABDULLA
MOHAMED
ALMAHESHI
Breeder: PAWEL
RUTKOWSKI

2nd Name: TA) AL 89.75
ANOOD
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MS
ALANOOD
SHARAFUDDIN
ABDULLA
SHARAFUDDIN
ALGAOUD
Breeder: MS
ALANOOD
SHARAFELDIN
ABDULLA
SHARAFELDIN

3rd Name: RAKATH AL 89.75
HAWAJER
Colour: Bay
Owner: MR
NASSEEM ABDULLA
AL MOHANNA
Breeder: DR
GHANEM MOHAMED
OBAID ALHAJRI

4th Name: EL JAZI AL 88.13
SHAKHOURA
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR
MOHAMMED
WAHEED HASAN
ALAALI
Breeder:
SHAKHOURA FARM
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A

TYPE 19.50

BEU 19.00
18.00
16.00
19.00

A
TYPE 18.50

m 18.50
17.50
15.50
18.50

A
TYPE 18.50
18.50

B&T 18.00
LEGS 16.00
(([eA"/ 38 18.00

A
TYPE 18.50
18.00

B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.00
(([eA"/ 38 18.00

19.50
19.00
18.50
16.00
19.00

19.00
18.50
18.00
16.00
18.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.00

18.50
18.50
17.50
14.50
17.50

19.50
19.00
18.50
16.00
19.00

19.00
19.00
18.00
15.50
18.50

19.00
19.00
18.50
16.00
18.50

19.00
18.50
18.50
15.50
18.00

19.00
19.00
18.50
15.50
19.50

19.00
18.50
18.50
16.00
19.00

19.00
19.00
18.00
16.00
18.50

19.00
18.50
18.50
15.00
18.00



5th

6th

7th

Name: ANA 88
RAHAWAN

Colour: Grey

Owner: MR ABDULLA

DEHAM FARA)

ISMAEEL

Breeder: MR

ABDULLA AHMED

NASSER YOUSUF AL

NUAIMI

Name: ANA TURKI 87.75
Colour: Grey

Owner: MR

NASSEEM ABDULLA

AL MOHANNA

Breeder: MR

ABDULLA AHMED

NASSER YOUSUF AL

NUAIMI

Name: ASEEL AL 85.88
MAHDOOM

Colour: Grey

Owner: MR HESHAM

HUSAIN ABDULLA

MANSOOR HUSAIN

Breeder: AL ABED

STUD

Name: RAKAN AL
JoubD

Colour: Bay

Owner: MR
ABDULREDHA
ABBAS RAMADHAN
EBRAHIM

Breeder: AL JOOD
STUD

Name: HADIYAT AL
ZOBARA

Colour: Grey

Owner: MS MUNA
SALEH A ALRASHED
Breeder: AL ZOBARA
STUD

A C

TYPE 18.00 18.50

17.50 18.50 18.50

B&T 18.00 18.00 18.00
LEGS 15.00 15.00 15.50
(oA 38 18.50 18.00 18.50

A B C
TYPE 18.00 18.50 18.50
18.00 18.50 18.50

B&T 17.50 17.50 17.50
LEGS 15.50 15.50 15.50
(o) 17.50 17.50 18.00

A B C
TYPE 17.50 18.00 18.00
17.00 17.50 18.00
B&T 17.50 17.50 18.00
LEGS 14.50 14.50 15.50

(o) 38 18.00 17.50 18.50

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.00
18.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

17.50
17.50
18.00
15.00
18.00



Judges

A & Renata Schibler, CH

B = Cedes Bakker, NL

C == Wladystaw Guziuk, PL

D # Susan Mary Woodhouse, GB



Sakhir, Bahrain

27 Feb 2016, Stallions 7-9
years

Position Horse

1st Name: A) BAHE
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR ALI
ABDULLA ALI
ALAALI
Breeder: AJMAN
STUD

2nd Name: AMEER AL
SHAKHOURA
Colour: Grey
Owner: DR BASHAR
MUSTAFA JAAFAR
ALSAYED
Breeder:
SHAKHOURA FARM

3rd Name: SHIHAB AL
SHAKHOURA
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR ALI
JAFFAR ABDULLA
MOHAMED
ALMAHESHI
Breeder:
SHAKHOURA FARM

4th Name: BAHRAIN
STAR
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR
MAHMOOD HASAN
AHMED
ALSHAWOOSH
Breeder: ALMARKHI
STABLE

Score
91.13

91

90.13

89.25

O
]
o+
2,

TYPE 19.00

m 18.50
17.50
15.50
19.00

B
TYPE 19.00

m 18.50
18.00
15.50
19.00

B
TYPE 19.00

EEC 100
16.00
15.50
16.50

B
TYPE 18.50

Hen  [REED
18.00
15.50
18.50

19.00
19.50
17.50
16.00
19.50

19.00
19.00
18.00
16.00
19.00

19.00
19.00
18.50
16.00
19.00

18.50
19.00
18.50
16.00
18.00

20.00
19.00
18.50
16.00
19.00

19.50
19.00
18.50
16.00
19.50

18.50
18.50
18.50
16.00
18.50

19.00
18.50
18.50
15.50
19.00

19.00
19.00
18.00
15.50
19.50

19.00
18.50
18.00
16.00
19.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

18.00
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.00



5th Name: MUHANAD AL 89.13
BIDAYER
Colour: Bay
Owner: MR
NASSEEM ABDULLA
AL MOHANNA
Breeder: SH
MOHAMMED SAOUD
SULTAN SAQAR AL
QASSIMI

6th Name: NASHWAN AL 87.5
SHAKHOURA
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR HUSSAIN
ALI AHMED
ALMUSHAIMEA
Breeder:
SHAKHOURA FARM

Judges

B = Cedes Bakker, NL
C = Wladystaw Guziuk, PL

E = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

i

B&T
LEGS

MOVE

18.50
18.50
18.50
16.00
17.50

19.00
18.00
15.50
17.50

19.00
19.00
18.00
16.00
18.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
16.00
18.00

TYPE

B&T
LEGS
MOVE

18.50
18.00
17.50
15.00
17.50

18.00
18.00
17.50
15.50
18.50

18.50
18.50
18.50
15.50
18.50

18.00
18.00
17.50
15.00
18.00



Sakhir, Bahrain

27 Feb 2016, Stallions 10 years

+

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Horse

Name: SHARAF AL
SHAQAB

Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MR
NASSEEM ABDULLA
AL MOHANNA
Breeder: AL SHAQAB
STUD

Name: ASSAD AL
SHAQAB

Colour: Grey

Owner: MS ABRAR
MOHAMED
ABDULLA HUSAI
QASIM ALHERMI
Breeder: AL SHAQAB
STUD

Name: MISHMISH
Colour: Grey

Owner: MR YAQOOB
YUSUF HMED
AHMED ALBANNA
Breeder: HH SHA
NOOR BINT SULTAN
BIN MOHAMMED
ALQSSEMI

Name: SUWAITY
REAAN

Colour: Grey

Owner: MR JAAFAR
MOHAMED SALMAN
ALI SALMAN
Breeder: ROYAL
ARABIAN STUD OF
BAHRAIN

Score
90.75

89.38

87.38

86.5

O
]
o+
2,

A

TYPE 19.00

EEC 100
17,50
15.50
1950

A
TYPE 18.50

O 1600
16.50
15.50
16.50

A
TYPE 18.00

m 17.50
17.50
14.50
18.00

A
TYPE 17.50

BEU 1750
17.50
15.00
18.00

19.00
18.50
17.50
15.50
19.50

18.50
18.50
18.50
15.50
18.50

18.50
18.50
17.50
14.50
18.00

18.50
17.50
17.50
15.50
18.50

19.00
19.00
18.00
15.50
19.50

19.00
18.50
18.50
15.50
18.50

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.00

17.50
17.50
17.50
16.00
18.50

19.00
19.00
18.00
16.00
19.50

18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

18.50
18.00
17.50
15.50
18.00

17.50
17.50
17.50
15.50
18.00



Judges

A & Renata Schibler, CH

B = Cedes Bakker, NL

D = Susan Mary Woodhouse, GB
E = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG



Sakhir, Bahrain
27 Feb 2016, Champ: Yearling
Colts

Position Horse
GOLD Name: NOOR AL
SATRAWI

Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MR KHALIL
EBRAHIM HABIB
HASAN MUTAWA AL
SENDI

Breeder: MR KHALIL
EBRAHIM HABIB
HASAN MUTAWA AL
SENDI

SILVER  Name: NASSER AL
SULTANA
Colour: Bay
Owner: MR ALI
ABDULRASOOL
MIRZA ALI
Breeder: AL
SULTANA STUD

BRONZE Name: WARITH AL
NASEEM
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR KHLIL
EBRAHIM ALI
MUKHTAR
Breeder: AJMAN
STUD

4 Name: ZAEEM AL
JABRIYEH
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR JABER
SAEED ALI
KAMBASH
Breeder: AL
JABRIYAH STUD

Score
17

Detail

A B C D 3

GOLD 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
SILVER
1el\V4 1.00

cC D E
GOLD
SILVER 2.00
BRONZE . 1.00

GOLD

SILVER 2.00 2.00 2.00
BRONZE 1.00

D 3
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE 1.00



Judges

A & Renata Schibler, CH

B = Cedes Bakker, NL

C == Wladystaw Guziuk, PL

D ® Susan Mary Woodhouse, GB
E = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG



Sakhir, Bahrain

27 Feb 2016, Champ: Junior
Stallions

Position Horse

GOLD  Name: S.S. ZILZAL

Colour: Bay

Owner: ALAA
HAMMAD FROM AL-
AMEER STUD
Breeder: MR SULTAN
MOHAMED KHALIFA
HAMAD ALYAHYAEE

SILVER  Name: THAHAB
AJMAN
Colour: Bay
Owner: AL NIBRAS
STUD
Breeder: AJMAN
STUD

BRONZE Name: MIZO
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MR. KHALIL
EBRAHIM HABIB
HASAN MUTAWA
ALSENDI
Breeder: MR. KHALIL
EBRAHIM HABIB
HASAN MUTAWA
ALSENDI

4 Name: FORELOCK'S
LACOSTE
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MR ABDULLA
AHMED SHAHEEN
AL MADAHKI
Breeder:
FORELOCK'S
ARABIANS

Judges

A o Renata Schibler, CH
B = Cedes Bakker, NL
C == Wladystaw Guziuk, PL

E = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

Score
13

12

Detail

GOLD
SILVER Xy
BRONZE

A

GOLD 4.00 4.00

SILVER
BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER
el V4 1.00

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

1.00

C D
4.00
2.00
C D
2.00
C D
4.00
1.00
D
1.00

1.00



Sakhir, Bahrain

27 Feb 2016, Champ: Senior

Stallions

Position Horse Score Detail

GOLD  Name: ZOTHAR 15 B C D E
Colour: Bay
Owner: MR SAEED
JAFFAR ABDULLA SILVER 2.00
MOHAMED
ALMAHESHI
Breeder: PAWEL
RUTKOWSKI

GOLD 4.00 4.00 4.00

BRONZE 1.00

SILVER  Name: A) BAHE 11
Colour: Grey
Owner: MR ALI
ABDULLA ALI YAV S 8 2.00 2.00 2.00
ALAALI
Breeder: AJMAN
STUD

GOLD 4.00

BRONZE 1.00

BRONZE Name: AMEER AL 5
SHAKHOURA
Colour: Grey GOLD 4.00
Owner: DR BASHAR SILVER
MUSTAFA JAAFAR
ALSAYED
Breeder:
SHAKHOURA FARM

BRONZE

4 Name: TA) AL 2
ANOOD
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MS SILVER
ALANOOD
SHARAFUDDIN
ABDULLA
SHARAFUDDIN
ALGAOUD
Breeder: MS
ALANOOD
SHARAFELDIN
ABDULLA
SHARAFELDIN

GOLD

BRONZE




5 Name: SHARAF AL
SHAQAB
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MR
NASSEEM ABDULLA
AL MOHANNA
Breeder: AL SHAQAB
STUD

6 Name: ASSAD AL
SHAQAB
Colour: Grey
Owner: MS ABRAR
MOHAMED
ABDULLA HUSAI
QASIM ALHERMI
Breeder: AL SHAQAB
STUD

Judges

A & Renata Schibler, CH

B = Cedes Bakker, NL

C = Wladystaw Guziuk, PL

D = Susan Mary Woodhouse, GB
E = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

GOLD

SILVER
BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE
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